

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5938/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2004 in CRLA No. 2350/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHULLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and bail and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T.and office report )

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Madhur Dadlani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from surrendering is rejected.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is repeating the same

arguments which she had advanced earlier. We had earlier directed that we shall consider

the question of sentence only after the accused surrenders.

Let the petitioner surrender and submit report.

Put up thereafter.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master