

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5938/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 03/09/2004 in CRLA No. 2350/1980  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHULLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay of arrest and bail and permission to place addl.  
documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhry, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite repeated opportunities the appellant has failed to surrender.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master